

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3642 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Mewa Lal And Another

**Respondent :-** The Deputy Director, Consolidation, Varanasi  
And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arti Rajee

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

Sri Ashish Kumar Raghuwanshi, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent no. 6.

He prays for and is granted ten days time to file counter affidavit.

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 4 & 5, who may also file counter affidavit on or before the next date fixed.

Steps be taken within three days.

In addition to the normal course of service, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take dasti notices to serve upon the respondent nos. 4 and 5.

List this case on 16th May 2018 for hearing.

Till the next date, the parties shall maintain status quo with regard to the property in dispute.

**Order Date :-** 27.4.2018

Ram Murti