

Court No. - 22

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3642 of 2018

Petitioner :- Mewa Lal And Another

Respondent :- The Deputy Director,
Consolidation, Varanasi And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arti Raje

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.B. Maurya, Ashish
Kumar (Nagvanshi), R.S. Kushwaha

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case immediately after two weeks.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 23.7.2018

Nadeem Ahmad