

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3642 of 2018

Petitioner :- Mewa Lal And Another

Respondent :- The Deputy Director, Consolidation, Varanasi
And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arti Raje, Anil Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.B. Maurya, Ashish Kumar
(Nagvanshi), R.S. Kushwaha

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Ref: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.2 of 2019

This is an application for substituting the legal heirs of petitioner no.1 Mewa Lal who died on 24.10.2018. The applicant was filed within time.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent have no objection in case the substitution application is allowed.

Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Let the name of petitioner no.1 namely Mewal Lal be struck off from the array of the parties and in his place name of his legal heirs/representatives as mentioned in prayer clause of the application be substituted as petitioner no.1/1.

Office is directed to carry out necessary substitution within two weeks.

Ref: Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No.2 of 2019

This is an application for impleading the respondent no.7 in the array of the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply/counter affidavit to the impleadment application.

Order on Petition

List in the week commencing 24th January, 2022 in the additional cause list.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.12.2021/Akbar